(Rev. 6-93)

06-04-1998

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OMB No. 0651-0011. (exp. 4/94)	i inaces tradi marti masti famen blatt t			TRADEMARK OFFICE
	100727	943		CKET NO.: SAIC-153
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and I. Name of conveying part(ies): Andrea GABRIELLI Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached?	Yes 🛛 No	2. Name a	nd address of receiving pa TECNICA SPA Address: Via Fante d'Il	arty(ies) OL 682980 V 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	31040 ———————————————————————————————————	Giavera del Montello, Trev	
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 14, 1998	Change of Name	City: Additional Name(s	State:	ZIP: Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed together wit A. Patent Application No.(s)	in a new application, the		the application is: <u>N</u>	1ay 14, 1998
	Additional numbers	attached?	∕es ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numb	er of applications and pat	ents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fred S. Whisenhunt Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whise 2300 Ninth Street, S	espondence	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	er of applications and pate	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fred S. Whisenhunt Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whise	espondence	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	er of applications and pate 7 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fred S. Whisenhunt Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whise 2300 Ninth Street, S Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above	espondence	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Encl Auth 8. Deposit	er of applications and pate 7 CFR 3.41)\$ psed prized to be charged to de account number:	40.00 eposit account

For use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each-respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) ha	s made an invention entitled
A roller skate having an item of footwear and a	a roller-carrying
(Title of Invention)	
carriage whose positions can be altered relati	ve to one another
for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters	Patent of the United States
of America, and which application is attached hereto, in a patent a	pplication executed by each
of the undersigned on the same date as shown by their respective	signatures below;
WHEREAS, TECNICA SPA	
(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee), a corporation	duly organized and existing
under the laws ofITALY and have	ring its principal place of
(State or Country)	- , , ,
business atVia Fante d'Italia 56 - 31040 Giav	era del Montello
(Address)	
(Treviso) is desirous of acqui	ring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar	
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are	hereby acknowledged, the
above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transf	er unto the said Assignee,
íts successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and	exclusive right, title and
interest to the said invention in the United States of America and	I all foreign countries, as
described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks is
hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent t	to said Assignee, for its
interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represen	tatives.
Andrea Gabrielli Chohee Holidh	May 14, 1998
Typed Name r Signature	Date
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	butt
Typed Name Signature	Date
,,	
Typed Name Signature	Date
Typed Name Signature	Date
Typed Name Signature	Date
Typed Name Signature	Date